506601778 04/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6648583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	03/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTENSE LIGHTING, LLC.
Street Address:	3340 EAST LA PALMA AVE.
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62841974
Application Number:	16862922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (781) 325-8702

Email: docketing@kdbfirm.com, ehysesani@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1820.02840 & 1820.02840Z	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMA HYSESANI	
SIGNATURE:	/Ema Hysesani/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1820_02840_Leviton_to_Intense_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506601778 REEL: 055876 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Delaware company with a principal place of business at 201 North Service Road, Melville, New York, 11747 USA ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in US Patent Application Nos. 62/841,974 and 16/862,922, entitled Lighting Fixture Having an Adjustable Optic System ("the "974 and '922 applications") and any patent applications claiming priority thereto, including all rights of priority, and all related continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extensions, substitute, and other filings in any country, and including the rights to recover all damages for infringements including damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights flowing from the "974 and '922 applications and the rights to enforce them in relation to infringements occurring before or after the effective date of this assignment, in any country and in any court, and including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions in any court anywhere in the world and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any patents and patent applications claiming priority to the "974 and '922 applications (including without limitation all divisional and other filings in any country) whether occurring before on or after the effective date of this assignment, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable compensation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to Intense Lighting, LLC., a California company, with a principal place of business at 3340 East La Palma Ave., Anaheim, CA 92806, USA ("Assignee") and hereby authorizes Assignee to record or have recorded the assignment of such rights with the relevant patent offices and authorities, including the change of ownership.

LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	INTENSE LIGHTING, LLC.
Date: MARCH 3, 2021	Date: FEBRUARY 17, 2024
Signed: July Guilherne	Signed: Mac Bland
Name: Lucy Guilherme Title: Chief Financial Officer	Name: Meir Blonder General Counsel, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel of Member, Leviton Manufacturing Title: Co., Inc.
State of New York)	State of New York)
County of Suffolk)ss. County of Suffolk)
on MARCH 3, 2021 before me, Personally appeared Lucy Guilherme , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	appeared Meir Blonder personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Am Mullusson (seal)
ANN WILKINSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01W16202587 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires 3-15-2031	ANN WILKINSON Notary Public - State of New York NC. 01W6202587 Qualified in Nassau Coupty My Commission Expires 3-16-20-34

PATENT REEL: 055876 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 04/09/2021